
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:504
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2010
INTRODUCTION OF BUDGET AIR SERVICE
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether aviation companies lose fuel worth crores of rupees when their aircraft have to hover over international airports due to congestion;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to introduce budget air service during lean hours; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a):- Yes, Madam.

(b):- The information is being collected.

(c):- No, Madam.

(d):- Does not arise.
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